Pierce Township Trustees
Public Hearing Meeting
Special Meeting
July 14, 2021

The Board of Trustees of Pierce Township, Clermont County, Ohio met in a Public Hearing Meeting for the purpose of to discuss the Glen Mary Tax Increment Incentive District at 6:30p.m., July 14, 2021 at the Pierce Township Administration Building, 950 Locust Corner Road via video conference.

CALL TO ORDER:

Chairman Freeman called the meeting to order. Chairman Allen Freeman, Trustee Nicholas Kelly and Trustee Pete Kambelos present at roll call. In addition, present Administrator Loretta Rokey, Attorney Tom Keating, Police Chief Jeff Bachman, Fire Chief Craig Wright, Service Department Foreman Cody Smith and Fiscal Officer Debbie Schwey.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

Fiscal Officer Schwey led everyone in the pledge of allegiance.

OPEN PUBLIC HEARING:

Chairman Freeman opened the Public Hearing.

Administrator Rokey presented an overview of the Glen Mary Tax Increment Incentive District. (attached overview)

PUBLIC COMMENT:

No public comment.

MOTION TO CLOSE PUBLIC HEARING:

Debbie Schwey, Pierce Township Fiscal Officer

Trustee Kelly made the motion to close the public hearing at 6:36p.m., seconded by Trustee Kambelos. Roll call: All aye.

Attested: The Pierce Township approved the forgoing minutes of the Board of Trustees on: August 11, 2021
Chairman Allen Freeman, Pierce Township Board of Trustees